
RESOLUTION 2007- 78A 

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has carried forward cash, in excess 

of what was budgeted for 2006/2007. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 26th day of 

...::.F-=-eb=r:..::u=a-=-ry.__ _ _,, 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
03000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
03400541-546520 
03420541-531029 
03999599-599002 

Balance Fwd-Cash 

Railroad Crossing Maintenance 
Professional Service-LIDAR 
Reserves for BCC Allocations 

ADOPTED this 26th day of February 

ATTEST: 

$ 1,111,610 

$ 20,000 
$ 50,000 
$ 1,041,610 
$ 1,111,610 

'2007. 



RESOLUTION 2007- 7JJ.. 78B 

WHEREAS the One Cent Surtax Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of 

what was budgeted for 2006/2007. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 26th day of 

-=-F=e b=-=r=ua=r:..Ly ___ ,, 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
09000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
09999599-599083 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Balance Fwd-Cash 

Reserves-Capital Plan 

26th day of February 

$ 1,810,180 

$ 1,810,180 

'2007. 



RESOLUTION 2007- .act 78C 

WHEREAS the Community Based Care Fund has carried forward cash, in excess 

of what was ·budgeted for 2006/2007. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida. in regular session, duly assembled on the 26th day of 

-=-F=eb"""r"-"u=a.::._ry'-----'' 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
46000000-3 8991 0 Balance Fwd-Cash $ 4,205 

APPROPRIATION 
46281564-552000 Misc. Operating Supplies $ 4,205 

ADOPTED this 26th day of February '2007. 

ATTEST: , ~:') ~ 1 ts- ~~ .. -=-
( CHAIRMAN 

CLERK 



RESOLUTION 2007- Sl- 78D 

WHEREAS the Debt Service-Optional Gas Tax 2000 Fund has carried forward 

cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2006/2007. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 26th day of 

_F __ e_b_ru_a_r_,_y ___ , 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
52000000-389910 

APPROPRJATION 
529995 99-5 99900 

Balance Fwd-Cash 

Cash to be Carried Fwd 

ADOPTED this 26th day of February 

ATTEST: 

$431 

$431 

2007. 

CHAIRMAN 



RESOLUTION 2007- &a 78E 

WHEREAS the Debt Service-1998 Gas Tax Bond Fund has carried forward cash, 

in excess ofwhat was budgeted for 2006/2007. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 26th day of 

_F_e_br_u_a_r.:::....y ___ , 2007 'the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
57000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
57999599-599900 

Balance Fwd-Cash 

Cash to be Carried Fwd 

ADOPTED this 26th day of February 

ATTEST: 

$ 110,491 

$ 110,491 

'2007. 

i 



RESOLUTION 2007- 8-3- 78F 

WHEREAS the Solid Waste Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what 

was budgeted for 2006/2007. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 26th day of 

...:;F..:::.eb=r=u=ar"-'y'----' 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
70000000-389910 
70366534-389910 
70367534-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
70341534-564001 
70341534-531000 
70341534-562000 
70366599-599977 
70367599-599978 

Balances Fwd-Cash 
Balances Fwd-Cash 
Balances Fwd-Cash 

Equip. $5,000 or greater 
Professional Services 
Buildings 
Cash to be Carried Fwd 
Cash to be Carried Fwd 

ADOPTED this 26th day of February 

ATTEST: 

$ 180,465 
$601,883 
$ 1,675 
$784,023 

$ 32,781 
$ 94,489 
$ 90,773 
$564,305 
$ 1,675 
$784,023 

'2007. 


